Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vic Hong Chia Mandy Hin Lory	Name: Cisco Technology, Inc.
Mandy Hin Lam Frank Jun	Internal Address:
Hong Tran Huynh	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/29/12; 1:2/03/12; 11/29/12; 12/03/12	The second of th
Assignment Merger	THE STATE OF THE S
	City: San Jose
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	
Government Interest Assignment     Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95134-1706
	Additional name(s) & addross(es) attached? Yes No
4 Application or patent number(s): This	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
and the second s	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1
13/728,115	
Additional numbers at	ttachod? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: D. Kent Stier, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	
Advantage (1994)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2903	Enclosed
Addition to the state of the st	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip: 55402-0903	
Phone Number: 404-954-5100	40.070
Docket Number: 60374.0717US01	Deposit Account Numbor 13-2725
	Authorized User Name [], Kent Stier
Email Address:	. •
9. Signature: /D. Kent Stier/	<u>January 10, 2013</u> Date
Signature  D. Kept Stier	Total number of names including cover
D. Kent Stier  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Decuments to be recorded fincluding cover shee	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 029626 FRAME: 0675 Docket No. 60374.0717US01/978093

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors (or one of the undersigned joint inventors "Assignor"), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., ("Assignee") a California corporation having an address of 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

1

## Docket No. 60374.0717US01/978093

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of the Invention:	HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Vic Hong Chia
Residence (City, State):	Sunnyvale, CA
Post Office Address:	1613 S. Wolfe Road
	Sunnyvale, CA 94087
Citizenship:	US
Date:	11/29/12
Title of the Invention:	HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Mandy Hin Lam
Residence (City, State):	Fremont, CA
Post Office Address:	4694 Macbeth Avenue
	Fremont, CA 94555
Citizenship:	US
Date:	

## Docket No. 60374.0717US01/978093

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of the Invention:	HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Vic Hong Chia
Residence (City, State):	Sunnyvale, CA
Post Office Address:	1613 S. Wolfe Road
	Sunnyvale, CA 94087
Citizenship:	IJS
Date:  Title of the Invention:  Signature of Inventor:	HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR
Inventor's Name:	Mandy Hin Lam
Residence (City, State): Post Office Address:	Fremont, CA  4694 Macbeth Avenue  Fremont, CA 94555
Citizenship:	US
Date:	Dec. 03, 2012

	Ċ														

Title of the Invention:	HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR
Signature of Inventor:	Aut J
Inventor's Name:	Frank Jun
Residence (City, State):	San Jose, CA
Post Office Address:	1609 Jacob Avenue
	San Jose, CA 95124
Citizenshîp:	USA
Date:	11/29/2012
Title of the Invention:	HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Hong Tran Huynh
Residence (City, State):	Fremont, CA
Post Office Address:	45759 Bridgeport Drive
CA Z	Fremont, CA 94359
Citizenship:	US
Date:	

Post Office Address:    1609 Jacob Avenue	Docket No. 60374.0717US01/978093	
Inventor's Name:  Residence (City, State):  Post Office Address:  1609 Jacob Avenue  San Jose, CA 95124  Citizenship:  USA  Date:  HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR  Signature of Inventor:  Inventor's Name:  Hong Tran Huynh  Residence (City, State):  Fremont, CA  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship:  US	Title of the Invention:	HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR
Residence (City, State):  Post Office Address:  1609 Jacob Avenue  San Jose, CA 95124  Citizenship:  USA  Date:  HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR  Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Hong Tran Huynh  Residence (City, State):  Fremont, CA  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship: US	Signature of Inventor:	
Post Office Address:    San Jose, CA 95124	Inventor's Name:	Frank Jun
San Jose, CA 95124  Citizenship:  Date:  HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR  Signature of Inventor:  Inventor's Name:  Hong Tran Huynh  Residence (City, State):  Fremont, CA  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship:  US	Residence (City, State):	San Jose, CA
Citizenship:  Date:  HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR  Signature of Inventor:  Inventor's Name:  Hong Tran Huynh  Residence (City, State):  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship:  USA	Post Office Address:	1609 Jacob Avenue
Title of the Invention:  HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR  Signature of Inventor:  Inventor's Name:  Hong Tran Huynh  Residence (City, State):  Fremont, CA  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship:  US		San Jose, CA 95124
Title of the Invention:  HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR  Signature of Inventor:  Hong Tran Huynh  Residence (City, State):  Fremont, CA  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship:  US	Citizenship:	USA
Signature of Inventor:  Inventor's Name:  Hong Tran Huynh  Residence (City, State):  Fremont, CA  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship:  US	Date:	« 10 mg/million (11 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1
Signature of Inventor:  Inventor's Name:  Hong Tran Huynh  Residence (City, State):  Fremont, CA  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship:  US	•	
Inventor's Name:  Hong Tran Huynh  Residence (City, State):  Fremont, CA  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship:  US	Title of the Invention:	HIGH INSERTION FORCE EJECTOR
Residence (City, State):  Post Office Address:  45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship:  US	Signature of Inventor:	Any han shughl
Post Office Address: 45759 Bridgeport Drive  Fremont, CA 94359  Citizenship: US	Inventor's Name:	Hong Tran Huynh
Citizenship:  US  12/3/70/7	Residence (City, State):	Fremont, CA
Citizenship: US 12/3/2017	Post Office Address:	45759 Bridgeport Drive
12/3/2017		Fremont, CA 94359
Date: $\frac{1\sqrt{3}/20/2}{}$	Citizenship:	US.
·	Date:	143/2012-